NOVI cityofnovi.org

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

45175 Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 (248) 347-0415 Phone (248) 735-5600 Facsimile www.cityofnovi.org

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS STAFF REPORT

FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: March 14, 2023

REGARDING: 317 Duana Avenue, Parcel # 50-22-03-481-007 (PZ23-0005)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant

Anne Ball & Mathew Norman

Variance Type

Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned One-Family Residential (R-4)

Location: west of Old Novi Road, south of South Lake Drive

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

Parcel #: 50-22-03-481-007

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.5 for a side yard setback of 3.15 feet (10 feet required, variance of 6.85 feet); an aggregate total side yard of 8.23 feet (25 feet required, variance of 16.77 feet); for a proposed 2nd Story expansion. This property is zoned One-Family Residential (R-4)

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

III. RECOMMENDATION:

	,, ,,, ,	9 204.4	017100	0 010 11	ia, iako	0110	71 1110 10110 11	9 =	.01101101				
1.	I	move	that	we	grant	the	variance	in	Case	No.	PZ23-0005,	sought	by fo
								_ b	ecause	Petitic	ner has sho	own prac	ctica
	di	fficulty re	equiring	J							•	·	
		· ,			iance Po operty b			nreas	onably	preven	ited or limite	d with res	pec.
		(b) The	e prope	erty is u	ınique b	ecaus	se						

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because_____

		(d)	The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding properties because																	
		(e)	The	relie	f if	cons	istent	with	n the	spiri	t ar	ıd in	tent	of	the	ord —	linand	ce b	oeco	ause
		(f)	The	The variance granted is subject to:																
				1													·			
				2													•			
				3													•			
				4													•			
2.	l r	nov	ve			· · · · · ·			varic			Cas	e N	٧٥.	PZ2	3-00	05,	sou(ght	by
	for_		ام اما																sh	own
				IIICUII	yrec	Juling														- •
		(a)	The	ıdina					and					_	f not		ne ue b			erty thev
		including are not unique exist generally throughout the City.										00 0	ocac	,,,	,					
		(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance self-created because									ance	req	uest	are						
		(c)		failur nomi		_			result returr		re in ased				or inconers		y to stater			gher that
		(d)							nterfer			the a	djac	ent (and:	surro	undir	ng pr	ope	rties
		(e)		_					be inc				-		nd ir	ntent	of th	ne or	dina	ınce
uld	VOL	ho		nny fi	ırthei	. ane	tions	with	reaara	ds to	the n	natter	nle	nse t	feel f	 free	to co	ntac	rt m	e at

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at (248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi



FEB 0 1 2023



Community Development Department 45175 Ten Mile Road

45175 Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 (248) 347-0415 Phone (248) 735-5600 Facsimile www.cityofnovi.org

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Cas	se)	Application Fee: 200 —					
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION ANNE BAI		Meeting Date: MARCH 14, 20					
ADDRESS 317 Ducina St Novi, MI 48377	LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #	FO. 40:					
		ZBA Case #: PZ <u>23-000</u> 5					
CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY (248) 347-04							
IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?	REQUEST IS FOR:						
YES NO	ll	MERCIAL VACANT PROPERTY SIGNAGE					
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CIT	TATION ISSUED?	s 🔲 no					
II. APPLICANT INFORMATION							
A. APPLICANT NAME EMAIL ADDRESS STORMAN MORN	raw @ Jahoo.com	CELL PHONE NO. 248-924-1987 TELEPHONE NO.					
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY		FAX NO.					
2085 Tuck Rd B	Exmination Hills	STATE / ZIP SODE 36					
B. PROPERTY OWNER CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO T	//						
Identify the person or organization that owns the subject property:	1/132 GMail.co	CELL PHONE NO721-8737					
NAME BULL	111 20 BING C.CI	TELEPHONE NO.					
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY		FAX NO.					
ADDRESS G	ITV	CTATE THE COOP					
22085 Tuck 122	arminator Hills	STATE W 1 48336					
III. ZONING INFORMATION A. ZONING DISTRICT	0						
\square R-A \square R-1 \square R-2 \square R-3 \square R-4	□RM-1 □RM-2	Пмн					
	OTHER						
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED							
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED: 1. Section 3.1.5 Variance requested	SIDE YARD MIN	10' PROPERT 3.15					
	MAN MAN	10 10000 5115					
	164 TOTAL 25	RED PROPOSED 8:23					
 3. Section 3.1.5 Variance requested 4. Section Variance requested 	Vacin	NCE 16.77					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VIIPIA	10.14					
IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS A. FEES							
Single Family Residential (Existing) \$200 [With Violation	on) \$250 🔲 Single Fami	ly Residential (New) \$250					
		(With Violation) \$400					
☐ House Moves \$300 ☐ Special Mee	etings (At discretion of Bo	• •					
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF							
Site/Plot Plan	 Location of existing 	distance to adjacent property lines & proposed signs, if applicable					
 Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the propert Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable 	y • Floor plans & elevat	ions on relevant to the Variance application					



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

V. VARIANCE							
A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED							
MIDIMENSIONAL USE SIGN							
There is a five (5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.							
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY) Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten (10) days before the scheduled ZBA meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be an actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5) days of the meeting.							
C. ORDINANCE							
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 7.10 – Miscellaneous							
No order of the ZBA permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, unless a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.							
No order of the ZBA permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and eighty (180) days unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is dependent upon the erection or alteration of a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one (1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.							
D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL							
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:							
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING SIGNAGE ACCESSORY BUILDING USE OTHER							
VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES							
A. APPRICANT Applicant Signature 2/1/2027 Pote							
B. PROPERTY OWNER							
If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below: The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.							
Ame Ball Property Owner Signature 2-1-2623 Date							
VII. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY							
DECISION ON APPEAL:							
☐ GRANTED ☐ DENIED The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following conditions:							
Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date							



Community Development Department

45175 Ten Mile Road Novi, MI 48375 (248) 347-0415 Phone (248) 735-5600 Facsimile www.cityofnovi.org

REVIEW STANDARDS DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.

CU	mstances or physical o	conditions may include	18)
a.	in existence on the e	ional narrowness, shallo effective date of the Zor Applicable	wness or shape of a specific property ning Ordinance or amendment. If applicable, describe below:
		and/or	
b.	Environmental Condication of the extraordinary s Not Applicable	ituations on the land, b	graphic or environmental conditions or uilding or structure. If applicable, describe below:
		and/or	
	to the subject prope of the Zoning Ordina Not Applicable The set-back The set-back	rty would prohibit the lit nce or would involve sign PApplicable Ho North	
	_	dition work	0 Encroach these
	Distances	Page 1 of 2	Building 1137BA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 04/15

Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

The Propose Addition will encrease how worth an obsorth set backs. The variance Appraval will allow Addition to be built.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

The current home is I Bedroom home, the Addition will Add Bedrooms and I Bathroom allowing the homeowner and family to have multiple Bedrooms.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

The Varience will Allow the Home owner to increase the average Value of the home, Increasing the overall value of the Average Prices of the neighboring residences without effecting the neighboring home views—

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or zoning district.

The Proposed Add. tion with not impead the view of the surron Ding Properties















